Additional paid-in capital   432,279   619,694
 Deferred compensation   (1,008)   (1,008)
 Notes receivable from stockholders   (208)   (208)
 Accumulated other comprehensive gain   4,416   4,416
 Accumulated deficit   (225,541)   (225,541)

  Total stockholders’ equity   209,969   397,388

Total capitalization  $ 229,092  $ 416,511

S-18

Table of Contents

DILUTION

   Our net tangible book value as of June 30, 2003 was $210.0 million or approximately $6.67 per share. The per share amount results from dividing total assets
less intangible assets and total liabilities by the 31,461,943 shares of our common stock outstanding on June 30, 2003. After giving effect to the sale of the
3,750,000 shares of common stock at the public offering price of $53.00 per share, and after deducting the underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated
offering expenses, our net tangible book value as of June 30, 2003 would have been $397.4 million, or $11.29 per share. This represents an immediate increase in
net tangible book value of $4.62 per share to existing stockholders and an immediate dilution of $41.71 per share to new investors in this offering. The following
table illustrates this dilution on a per share basis:

Public offering price per share   $53.00
 Net tangible book value per share as of June 30, 2003  $6.67
 Increase per share attributable to new investors   4.62

Net tangible book value per share after this offering   $11.29

Dilution per share to new investors   $41.71

   The outstanding share information in the table above excludes as of June 30, 2003:

 • 4,980,233 shares of common stock reserved for the exercise of options outstanding at a weighted average exercise price of $30.76;

 • 376,021 shares of common stock reserved for the exercise of warrants outstanding at a weighted average exercise prices of $16.81;

 • 171,360 shares of common stock reserved for issuance under our employee stock purchase plan; and

 • 5,455,083 shares of common stock reserved for issuance under our stock incentive programs.

S-19

Table of Contents

SELECTED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL DATA